MANA' EE COUNTY GOVERN IENT SOURCE SELECTION

SUBJECT	Heavy Equipment Rental	DATE POSTED	June 3, 2009
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Bonnie Sietman 749.3046	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	June 10, 2009
DEPARTMENT	Various Departments	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	N/A CLPT
SOURCE RECOMMENDATION	14 Vendors (see below)	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Rob Cuthbert June 4 , 2009

ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to rent specific heavy equipment on an as required basis from (14) specified firms listed below for an estimated annual amount of \$100,000.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Ordinance 08-43, Resolution R-08-298

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- Award to: Godwin Pumps (Lakeland, FL), Sims Crane (Tampa, FL), Flagler Construction (Tampa, FL), GS Equipment (Tampa, FL), Glade & Grove Supply (Belle Glade, FL), ASAP Rental (Sarasota, FL), Ring Power (St. Augustine, FL), Gold Coast Equipment (Ocala, FL), Neff Rental (Nokomis, FL), Briggs Equipment (Tampa, FL), Woodruff and Sons Inc. (Bradenton, FL), Grady Land Contracting (Sarasota, FL). United Rentals (Bradenton, FL), and Nortrax (Tampa, FL).
- 2/2/2009 through 5/31/2009 appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of bid's availability was broadcast to 230 prospective bidders on DemandStar and MyManatee. Twenty-eight (28) planholders obtained copies of the bid and fifteen (15) bids were received. The heavy equipment rental contract is for use on an as required basis County-wide for a (12) month period with two (2) twelve (12) month renewal periods not to exceed a total contract duration of thirty six (36) months.
- Mike Terrell, Risk Management Department, has purchased LDW insurance through Inland Marine Insurance with coverage up to \$1,000,000.00. "Manatee County will provide Inland Marine Insurance in the coverage's and limits as provided in the Declarations Sheet for leased equipment. A Certificate of Insurance will be issued to Lessor upon request".
- One bid received from Hertz Equipment Rental (Sarasota, FL) was rejected based upon their rejection
 of Manatee County's Loss Damage Waiver insurance program.

SUMMARY	Recommend	ward to fourteen suppliers referenced above	
ATTACHMENTS: (List as attached)		COMMENT:	
		R040036, R040839, R040840, R040841, R040842,	
Vendor Tabulation		R040843, R040844, R040845, R040846, R040847,	
		R041077, R041081, R041082, R041084	
COST	\$100,000.00 (approx)	SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME) Various Departments #5010003699595000	
COMMENTS	See Comment Box (above)	AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT) N/A	